other things, any new information concerning the severity of the COVID-19 pandemic
and any action to contain its spread or mitigate its impact whether government mandated
or elected by the Company.

21. Previous year / periods figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: June 26, 2020

22. The qualification in the Audit Report of the Statutory Auditor is answered in the Note No.
18 above.

23. The financial results and notes are also available on the websites of the Stocks
Exchanges, viz, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the
Company viz, www.mcdowellholdings.co.in

- McDowell Holdings Limited

Regd. Office: UB Tower, Level 12, UB City, 24 Vlttal Mallya Road, Bangalore - 560 001
Email: mhlinvestor@ubmall.com I website: www.mcdowellholdings.co.in I crN : L05190KA2004PLC033485

ANNEXURE - I
Amounts In Rs. Lakhs

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualification for the Year Ended March 31, 2020

[see Regulation 33/52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulation's, 2016]

Unaudited Figures Adjusted Figures

I. SI.No Particulars (as reported before Adjustment for Audit (audited figures after
adjusting for Qualifications adjusting for

:\ au"H' :\

1 Turnover / Total Income 1,242.10 - 1,242.10

2 Total Expenditure 2,461.49 - 2,461.49

3 Exceptional Item 531.30 - 531.30

4 Net Profit / (Loss) (684.09) - (684.09)

5 Earnings Per Share -
a. BasiC/ Diluted earning per share (before exceptional Item) (8.71) - (8.71)

b. Basic / Diluted earning per share (after exceptional Item) (4.89) - (4.89)

6 Total Assets 58,643 - 58,643

7 Total Liabilities 1,609 - 1,609

8 Net Worth 57,034 - 57,034

9 Any other financial Item(s)
(as felt appropriate by the management)

II. Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separately):

a. Details of Audit Qualification;
The Company's Income streams are not sufficient to meet Its recurring financial obligations. The Company has defaulted In repaying the Inter-
corporate deposits taken by' It. These factors have adversely affected the going concern assumptions used in the preparation of financial
statements.

b. Type of Audit Qualification: Qualified Opinion

c. Frequency of qualification: Repetitive since FY2013-14

d. For Audit Quallflcatlon(s) where the Impact Is quantified by the auditor, Management's views: NOTAPPLICABLE